Camdenton R-III School District

Fee Schedule per Meeting for Use of School Building/Facility

Classroom 5.00 | per hour
Dogwood Elementary Gymnasium 60.00 | per hour
Hawthorn Elementary Gymnasium 60.00 | per hour
Hurricane Deck Elementary Gymnasium 50.00 | per hour
Osage Beach Elementary Gymnasium 50.00 | per hour
Oak Ridge Intermediate Gymnasium 75.00 | per hour
Middle School Gymnasium 100.00 | per hour
Dogwood Elementary Cafeteria 25.00 | per hour
Hawthorn Elementary Commons 25.00 | per hour
Qak Ridge Intermediate Commons 25.00 | per hour
Middle School Commons 25.00 | per hour
High School Commons 50.00 | per hour
Dogwood Elementary Kitchen 75.00 | per hour + cook

Hawthorn Elementary Kiftchen

75.00

per hour + cook

Hurricane Deck Elementary Kitchen

75.00

per hour + cook

Osage Beach Elementary Kitchen

75.00

per hour + cook

Oak Ridge Intermediate Kitchen

75.00

per hour + cook

Middle School Kitchen 75.00 | per hour + cook -

High School Kitchen 100.00 | per hour + cook

Little Theater 50.00 | per hour — includes

| ceiling lights and seating

Cornputer Lab 25.00 | per hour

Library 7.50 | per hour

Outdoor Athletic Arcas 100.00 | per hour

RC Worthan Auditorium (High School) 125.00 | Per hour — additional
fees for technology
personnel
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Fees for Use of RC Worthan Auditorium

Hourly Charge Fee Notes
Level I: 1-Technician @
Podium and wired mic | $20.00/Hr
Computer for Power
Point presentation and
Screen
Level II: 2-Technicians
Sound system with @$20.00/Hr, each
music/body mics
/stage mics and 1-Technician @
headsets $20.00/Hr
(additional) if
orchestra pit is used
Level IIL: 1-Technician @ Time prior to
Lighting $20.00/Hr performance may be
required to program
lighting cues.
Level IV: Minimum of one Additional people will
Stage rigging/fly space | trained person be needed for complex
@3$20.00/Hr rigging.
Level V: $500 Cost to remove and
Orchestra Pit reinstall cover.
Damage Deposit 20% of the total
fees and charges
with a minimum of
$125.
Payment of Fees and All fees, charges and
Charges damage deposit are due
prior to the event being
placed on the school
schedule.
Supervision and As per schedule.

Cleanup
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